

**25.05.2023: xəbər**

**History and Archeology Department Head Dr. Telman Nusratoghlu in "Agenda" program of arb24**

On May 23, 2023, Head of Khazar University History and Archeology Department Dr. Telman Nusratoghlu shared his views with the audience on the events in Armenia's internal politics, the activation of revanchist forces, and the possibility of signing a peace agreement, after announcing Armenian Prime Minister Pashinyan's statement "Karabakh is Azerbaijani land" on the "Agenda" program of arb24.

**Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dr. Telman Nüsrətoğlu arb24-ün "Gündəm" verilişində**

Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dr. Telman Nüsrətoğlu 2023-cü il mayın 23-də *arb24-ün* "Gündəm" verilişində Ermənistan baş naziri Paşinyanın "Qarabağ Azərbaycan torpağıdır" bəyanatını səsləndirdikdən sonra Ermənistan daxili siyasətində baş verənləri, revanşist qüvvələrin fəallaşması və sülh sazişinin imzalanması ehtimalı ilə bağlı fikirlərini tamaşaçılarla bölüşmüşdür.

